Q-TECH Corporation  -  10150 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City 90232  -  Tel:  310-836-7900  -  Fax:  310-836-2157  -  www.q-tech.com
QPDS-0212 (Revision -, January 2017)
Q-TECH
CORPORATION
QTCH HIGH TEMPERATURE MINIATURE SMD OSCILLATORS
5 x 7mm, 3.2 x 5mm, 2.5 x 3.2mm, SMD UP TO 200ºC
2.5Vdc and 3.3Vdc    -    32.768 kHz*
1

• Oil service industry
• High temperature applications
Ordering Information
Frequency stability vs. temperature codes may not be available in all frequencies.
Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
Other Options Available For An Additional Charge
Hot Solder Dip to your specifications
(*) Hot Solder Dip Sn60/Pb40 per MIL-PRF 55310 is optional for an additional cost
For Non-Standard requirements, contact Q-Tech Corporation at Sales@Q-Tech.com
QTCH350LD92-32K768Hz
Q T CH 350 L D 92 - 32.768kHz
Sample part number
Frequency vs. Temperature Code:
87 = ± 150ppm at -20ºC to +185ºC
88 = ± 200ppm at -20ºC to +175ºC
89 = ± 250ppm at -40ºC to +175ºC
90 = ± 200ppm at -40ºC to +185ºC
91 = ± 250ppm at -40ºC to +185ºC
92 = ± 250ppm at -55ºC to +185ºC
93 = ± 200ppm at 0ºC to +200ºC
94 = ± 250ppm at 0ºC to +200ºC
95 = ± 250ppm at -20ºC to +200ºC
96 = ± 250ppm at -40ºC to +200ºC
97 = ± 250ppm at -55ºC to +200ºC
98 = ± 250ppm at 0ºC to +185ºC
Screening
Blank = Unscreened
M = Per MIL-PRF-55310, Level B
Tristate
D = Tristate
Package
570 = 5.0 x 7.0mm
350 = 3.2 x 5.0mm
230 = 2.5 x 3.2mm
Lead Finish
T = Standard
S = Solder Dip (*)
Features
• ECCN:  EAR99
• Wide operating temperature -55ºC to +200ºC available
• Very low power consumption
• CMOS logic 2.5Vdc and 3.3Vdc
• Tri-State Output Standard
• Fundamental amode AT cut crystal
• High shock and vibration resistant
• Military screening tests per MIL-PRF-55310 available
• Tape and reel packaging
• Lead Free, RoHS Compliant
Logic & Supply Voltage:
L = HCMOS +3.3V at 15pF
N = LVHCMOS +2.5V at 15pF
See our Stock List (Updated Monthly)
Q-TECH Corporation  -  10150 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City 90232  -  Tel:  310-836-7900  -  Fax:  310-836-2157  -  www.q-tech.com
QPDS-0212 (Revision -, January 2017)
Q-TECH
CORPORATION
QTCH HIGH TEMPERATURE MINIATURE SMD OSCILLATORS
5 x 7mm, 3.2 x 5mm, 2.5 x 3.2mm, SMD UP TO 200ºC
2.5Vdc and 3.3Vdc    -    32.768 kHz*
2
Pin No. Function
1 TRISTATE
2 GND/CASE
3 OUTPUT
4 VDD
• Termination pads (4x), Electro nickel plating 1.27µm ~ 8.89µm typ.,
with gold 0.3µm ~ 1.0µm flash plate